Resolution 9-R-24

Synopsis: The proposed resolution, if adopted, would update the Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan (MHMP) and authorize its submission to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security (IDHS) and the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE HUNTINGTON COUNTY MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Huntington recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within its corporate limits; and

WHEREAS, Huntington County, in conjunction with all participating jurisdictions located within, has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2024 Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with federal laws, including the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act, as amended; the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended; and the National Dam Safety Program Act, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the City of Huntington from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS, adoption by the Common Council of the City of Huntington demonstrates its commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2024 Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Huntington hereby adopts the 2024 Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan as attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the adoption of this plan shall supersede the adoption of the 2018 Huntington County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan for the City of Huntington which was adopted by Resolution 9-R-18.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, While content related to local government may require revisions to meet the plan approval requirements, changes occurring after adoption will not require local government to re-adopt any further iterations of the plan. Subsequent plan updates following the approval period for this plan will require separate adoption resolutions.

RESOLUTION NO. 9-R-24

CITY OF HU	NTINGTON, INDIANA by its C	OMMON COUNCIL
Voting in Favor:		Voting in Opposition:
	Charles Chapman (President)	
	Dwight Brautigam	
	P J Felton	
	Dave Funk	
	Todd Johnson	
	Paul Pike	
	Andrew Rensberger	
t:		
ti A. McElhaney, Clerk-T	reasurer	
ented by me to the Mayor f	for approval or veto, this day	y of, 2024.
	Christi A. McElhane	ev Clerk-Treasurer

Richard Strick, Mayor